Minnesota law.
CHAPTER 281.

[S. F. No. 543.]

AN ACT TO LEGALIZE THE PROCEEDINGS OF INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER SEVEN (7) OF BROWN COUNTY IN VOTING BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF ERECTING A SCHOOL HOUSE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

SECTION 1. The proceedings, all and singular, of independent school district number seven (7), in Brown county, relating to the application for a loan of the state, and the voting of bonds, and the issue of bonds, are hereby in all things legalized.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 9, 1891.

CHAPTER 282.

[8. F. No. 776.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF NORTH BRANCH, IN THE COUNTY OF CHISAGO, TO APPROPRIATE CERTAIN MONEYS TO SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER THIRTY-TWO (32) IN SAID VILLAGE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola:

SECTION 1. That thirty-five (35) per cent of all moneys collected from licenses for the sale of intoxicating liquors in the village of North Branch, in the county of Chisago, shall be paid into the treasury of school district number thirty-two (32) in said village.

ŠEO. 2. It shall be the duty of the village treasurer of North Branch, in the county of Chisago, to pay over to the treasurer of school district number thirty-two (32) thirty-five (35) per cent of all moneys collected as license money for the sale of intoxicating liquors within sixty (60) days after the same shall have been paid into the said village treasury.

SEC. 3. All acts and parts of acts inconsistent with this act be and the same are hereby repealed.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved April 14, 1891.